GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:197
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010

NGOS IN ROAD SECTOR
Mishra Shri Mahabal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some NGOs are engaged in the field of road security as external participating group of NHAI
(b) if so, the details and names of such NGOs, State-wise;
(c) the works executed by the said NGOs; and

(d) the funds allocated and released to such NGOs during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)
(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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